TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
Chassis number
I Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
Diesel10. Fuel used
11. H. P, 105 KW @ 3200 + 50 rpm
2960 cc
13. Makers classification EICHER 2090 L STARLINE SCHOOL AC 3x2
50+CD+D BS-VI
74. Wheel base 5240 mm
15. Seatin g capacity
16. Colour
t7. 6835 K q
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight)
the manufactu
as certif ied by
rer
9800 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle 8.25 x 16-16 PR; Optional: 235175 R17.5, 14
PR
b Rear Axle 8.25 x 16-16 PR; Optional: 235/75 RL7.5, t4
PR
20. !.egistered Axle Weight
a Front Axle (Faw)
27.
a Overall length 9584 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overall width
Type of veh icle/Cateqorv
8. As applicable
t2. Cubic capacity
50+CD+D
As applicable
ULW (unladen weiqht)
3430 Kss.
b. Rear Axle (Raw) 6370 Kqs.
Dimension
3144 mm
2764 mn
Overall height 3070 mm
e Min. Ground Clea ra nce 187 mm to 202 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 6Q Kmph
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,